City of Moore

301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5000 | www.cityofmoore.com

NOTICE TO PROCEED

DATE: January 5, 2017
TO: Rudy Construction
PROJECT: Little River Playground, PF-02-W-LMA

The City of Moore has considered the budget submitted by you for the above referenced
project.

You are hereby notified the budget has been accepted in the amount of $106,443.60.

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of Notice to Proceed to the City of Moore.

Dated this 5" day of January, 2017.

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the foregoing Notice to Proceed is hereby acknowledge by pﬂd G Cl./ﬂ e &L
- -—
this __/ 6”4/1 dayof _Jaw u{arj ,2017.

Title: p(csac{e prf'




RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

Little River Park Playground Grading & Underdrain - 12-30-16

(REVISED 1-4-17)

OKC
spec [FRLtem Description unit | unterice | cuantity | subToml
Book # =

200 00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 C.Y.) c.Y. 5 15.00 900 s 13,500.00
212 01 |Trench Excavation & Backfill (0" to 10 €Y. $ 30.00 38 ) 1,140.00
213 03 Crushed Rock Foundation(Crusher Run){1.5") cy. L] 70.00 61 S 4,270.00
225 00 |Aggregate Base (Type A) CX. 5 70.00 14 S 980.00
801 00 Construction Staking (Construction Survey) Day $  1,250.00 1 S 1,250.00
830 00 vheelchair Ramp S.Y. S 100.00 [] $ 600.00
830 01 Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes SF. 5 25.00 8 s 200.00
900 10 Canstruction Entrance EA. 5 250.00 1 $ 250.00
1000 44 10" Wide Concrete Trall (6" Thick) S.Y. $ 55.00 1172 $ 64,460.00
826 08 |Perforated Underdrain Pipe(6") LF. $ 20.00 262 - 5,240.00
Mo item | No Item |8" HDPE Pipe, non-perforated LF S 20.00 75 5 1,500.00
Noitem | Noltem |60z non-woven filter fabric SF 5 1.00 5240 5 5,240,00
Mo ltem | Noltem |Class "C" concrete for end treatment cY S 850.00 1 5 850.00
Sub Total Cost § 99,480.00
Mobilization $ 6,963.60
Total Estimated Cost § 106,443.60

Note: 12" x 1" Advanedge subdrain pipe NOT included in this proposal. There was
no detail provided or any indication of where it was to be installed.




